PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4112267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN VAUGHAN HARRIS	09/28/2006
NADINE BEVERLY NELSON	09/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGEN BIOLOGICS, INC.	
Street Address:	509 COMMERCE STREET, EAST WING	
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07417	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9402616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6380

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKSM 3.0-1002 CIP CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER/	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SYKSM 3.0-1002 CIP CON Executed Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504065601 REEL: 040119 FRAME: 0920

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500

McLean, VA 22102

NONPROVISIONAL

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 0356192 REG0034-CIP

M# Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (1) Stephen Vaughan Harris (2) Nadine Beverly Nelson INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) x box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INSERT ReGen Biologics, Inc. 509 Commerce Street, East Wing NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417 USA & ADDRESS(ES) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALL-INSIDE SUTURE FIXATION FOR IMPLANT ATTACHMENT AND INVENTION SOFT TISSUE REPAIR for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: $NOTE' \rightarrow \rightarrow$ (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. August 9, 2006 line A, B and/or C) 11/501.235 filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or NOTE $\rightarrow \dot{\rightarrow}$ desirable for recordation of this document. **INVENTORS** DATE SIGNED 1): Name: Stephen Vaughan Harris 2): Name:

Attorney Ref.: 522024-0356192 Client Ref.: REG0034-CIP

RECORDED: 10/25/2006

400457285_1.DOC

PAT-114 1/00